
464       ZIVA

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

Ziva Lounge Order Check List:

Specify:
□  1. Model Number
□  2. Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color (select models offer contrasting upholstery, see page 470 for details)
□  3. Front Casters and Back Handle (single seat); add $116 list
□  4. Optional Tablet Arm - Indicate left (TBL) or right (TBR); laminate or veneer add $429 list, solid surface add $385 list
□  5. Optional Side Power - Black (B) or White; add $849 list each and indicate left or right 
□  6. Optional Back Power - Select USB Dual Charging (USB) or Single Simplex Plug (SSP); Black (B) or White; upcharge applies
□  7. Optional Stand Up Surface with Privacy Screen - stand up surface specify JSI standard laminate and  
         privacy screen specify Ash Grey (ASH), Cream (CRE), Grey (GRY), Milk (MLK), Silver (SIL) or White (WHT); upcharge applies

Example:
ZV6665 
(model #)

MOMENTUM 
(fabric vendor)

VOX 
(pattern name)

MYSTIC 
(pattern color)

1. �Model number

2. �Fabric selection - Please supply the following: 
Fabric vendor 
Pattern name 
Pattern color

For a complete list of JSI Graded-In Fabric click here

When specifying contrasting upholstery complete the form on 
page 470.  Use higher grade pricing. 
· Fabric for Ziva is always railroaded 
· Please provide illustration, if available

All COM orders must include the following:
· Vendor's name, pattern name and color
· Sample of the fabric attached to the order
· Model numbers of items for fabric application
· �Special application instructions (e.g., all stripes will be applied 
front to back unless specified otherwise)
· Customer and purchase order number

Ship prepaid COM 
material to: 
  JSI 
  Attn: COM Dept 
  932 Mill Street 
  Jasper, IN 47546

Application of fabric: 
Railroaded     

All COM orders will ship at standard lead time from receipt of 
COM except for orders requiring special custom matched  
finishes.

3. �Front Casters and Back Handle - (single seat) - add $116 list

4. �Tablet Arm: 

	 - 14"dia 
	 - Specify Tablet Arm option (TBL) or right (TBR) and add $429 
		  list for laminate or veneer and $385 list for solid surface for 
		  each tablet arm specified.

5. �Side Power:

6. �Back Power:

7. �Standup Surface Laminate Color Selection: 
	AGA	 Aged Ash	 GRH	 Graphite 
	ALB	 Alabaster	 HGL	 High Line 
	ALE	 Ale	 OAT	 Oatmeal Cookie 
	AUT	 Autumn	 PIN	 Pinnacle Walnut 
	BLO	 Blonde Echo	 SHD	 Shadow 
	BBN	 Bourbon	 SLG	 Slate Grey 
	BZW	 Brazilwood	 STU	 Studio Teak 
	BBL	 Bridal Blanco	 VIN	 Vintage 
	BRG	 Brighton	 WLH	 Walnut Heights 
	DWH	 Designer White	 WEA	 Weathered Ash 
	FLO	 Florence Walnut

	 Privacy Screen Colors: 
	 ASH	 Ash Grey	 MLK	 Milky 
	 CRE	 Cream	 SIL	 Silver Grey 
	 GRY	 Grey	 WHT	 White

Power Outlet - add $818 list
	 2- 120 volt
	 2- USB Power
	 1- Open Port

1- 120 Volt2- USB Power

upcharges vary, see specific model numbers
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Overview
Ziva is a comprehensive collection of freestanding and configurable seating with an offering of occasional and work tables.

Freestanding Freestanding Surround Modular Table

Features
Functional details are integrated into the high design of Ziva. The linear stitch pattern in the lumbar area creates interest, while adding comfort. End and 
middle arm options allow for optional tablet. The custom foot allows for leveling and supports the caster option, if mobility is needed. An upper privacy 
surround on the single or two seater has acoustical capabilities, creating visual and audible privacy for the seated user.

Lumbar Support End Arm 
must be specified at time of ordering

Middle Arm 
must be specified at time of ordering

Foot with Leveling Glide Privacy Surround

Product Options
The models come with a variety of options. The front casters and back handle on the single seat provides for mobility. Several options in power and charging  
along with a stand up surface providing solutions for versatile environment.

Front Casters Pull on Outside Back Side Power Back Power Stand Up Surface 
see page 468 for additional information

         Power Outlet
         2- 120 volt
         2- USB Power
         1- Open Port

Side Power Option Back Power Option
Model Type # of Devices USB Simplex

single seat 1 $176 $95

two seat 2 $351 $193

three seat 3 $527 $290

wedge with full back 1 $176 $95

quarter round full back 2 $351 $193

quarter round w/partial back 1 $176 $95

Back Option Devices Per Model

A

Product Options
Selected Ziva lounge models may be specified with power in two different locations. Power outlets on the side of units (including the end arm or the privacy 
surround) will have        configuration. Power outlets on the lower center back have the option of         or         configuration per model. All units are available 
in black or white and have a 10' cord.

A B C

A

B

C

         Power Outlet
         2- USB Power /per device

         Power Outlet
         1- 120 volt /per device

all devices must be the same per model

open port allow unit to be customized, adapter kit 
is included
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Configurable

Quarter Round
Ziva's modular lounge with 54" and 72" outside radius or 14" and 32" inside radius can provide for solutions for small or large spaces.  All radius will work 
together to create unique solutions.

54” r

72” r

54”

72” 

144”108”

2 - 54" Quarter Round 2 - 72" Quarter Round

54” r

72” r

54”

72” 

144”108”

Modular Units
Maximum configurability is achieved with wedge, quarter round and in-line units. Modular benches available in round or in-line enhance the layout 
possibilities while creating an open plan solution.

In-Line 54" Outside Wedge 14" Inside Wedge72" Outside Wedge

54" Outside Qtr Round 72" Outside Qrt. Round 14" Inside Qtr. Round 32" Inside Qtr. Round

32" Inside Wedge

Outside Back with Arms Inside Back Partial Back Bench Ottoman

(example 1) (example 2) (example 3) (example 4)

Recommended Combinations
Ziva is designed to fit the user’s preference. To uphold the design statement of Ziva, it is recommended that adjacent layouts have backs on the same side 
(example 1 & 2) or attached to a bench (example 3). Opposite facing configurations may be achieved by placing a bench or benches in between the two 
directions (example 4).
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Ottomans and Tables
Ottomans and tables can complete a layout and provide functionality. The ottomans are available in four diameters. Both the ottoman or the half round 
coffee table fit perfectly inside round configurations. 

The light scale tables have an Arctic Silver powder coat frame with wood, laminate or solid surface top. The versatile work height tables serve as an end table 
and arm rest. They can be positioned over benches or the seated user to be used as a work surface. Tables are available in square, rectangle, or half round. 
They are designed to be used individually or paired up with a matching table.

End Arm
Units which are armless on one or both sides may be specified with an optional end arm.  Information for the optional arm is listed on page 484.1. When 
available, it is best to specify a model number that includes arms instead of adding the arms as an option. Arms cannot be field installed.

End arms are factory installed when ordered with a unit. Once an arm is attached, removal is not recommended due to boring holes in the upholstery.

Below are recommendations for the end arm.

Note: Arm can only be mounted on the side of a unit with a back. 

Middle Arms
Modular In-Line and Quarter Round units may be specified with a middle arm. Locations for the middle arm require two adjoining backs. Middle arms are 
not available between two separate units. 

The middle arm is ordered as a separate line item option and pricing is listed on page 484.1. Optional middle arms must be factory installed.

In-Line Quarter Round

X

Tablet Table Option
All arms on freestanding and modular units are available with an optional 14” diameter tablet. It is offered in  3/4” thick wood,  3/4” thick laminate or  1/2” thick 
solid surface. The wood tablet is available in Cherry, Maple and Walnut.

The tablet is on a swivel mechanism allowing it to be placed closer to the user.  The recommended weight limit for the tablet is 75lbs.  JSI does not warrant 
any damage as a result of excessive weight.

Tablet 
(shown on a middle arm)

Wood - add $429
Laminate - add $385
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Stand Up Surface with Privacy Screen
Stand Up Surface is ¾" thick provides 9¼" deep surface, mounted at 35"h. This option is available on many of the units, and come with acoustical texture 
privacy panels. The privacy screen is available in six colors.

ZV6550-OB $431 ZV6650-OB $567 ZV6660 $431

ZV6588-ROB $431 ZV6688-ROB $567 ZV6670 $592

ZV6588-LOB $431 ZV6688-LOB $567 ZV6680 $782

ZV6588-FOB $926 ZV6688-FOB $1,064 ZV6665 $431

ZV6588-FOB-RA $926 ZV6688-FOB-RA $1,064 ZV6675 $592

ZV6588-FOB-LA $926 ZV6688-FOB-LA $1,064 ZV6685 $782

ZV6628-FB $431

ZV6655-FB $592

ZV6683-FB $782

ZV6688-FOB-2A $1,064

54"r modular units 72"r modular units freestanding models

7½"

35"

42½"

Lounge

Rights and Lefts
The handedness of the chair is determined by seated position.

Frame Construction
Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with glued solid hardwood cross 
members reinforced with wood screws.

Seat Construction 
Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap and 3 5/8”  thick high 
resiliency polyurethane multi-density foam. 

Back Construction
Back has 1 3/4” thick polyurethane foam, back lumbar has 10 channel stitch 
detail thru  3/8” thick polyurethane foam.

Arm Construction 
 3/4” of high grade polyurethane foam covers a plywood constructed arm 
frame.

Upholstery Detail
Contrasting fabric available on the back or the arms and seat.

Patterned fabric is not recommended as the fabric may not 
align at the same location.

Legs
Die cast zinc with matte chrome finish. 
1” of height adjustability on the glide.

Tablet Arm
 3/4” thick with Veneer or  1/2” thick Solid surface. Mechanism allows for a full 
360 degree of swivel and writing surface of 14” diameter.

Tables

Frame Construction
Arctic Silver powder-coat finish over a fabricated and welded tubular frame.

Top Construction - Veneer
1.5 mm rimmed core with veneer surface.

Stand Up Surface 
All JSI standard laminates

Privacy Screen 
Ash Grey	 Grey	 Silver Grey 
Cream	 Milk	 White

privacy screen

shelf edge

3mm rim

¾"

Use JSI Counter Height Stools for 
proper seating hieght.
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Important Upholstery Information

To reduce the number of seams and to achieve a clean look, Railroaded off the roll application is standard for Ziva. Line art and pricing for Ziva reflects 
railroaded fabric. Due to the size of Ziva and minimal seams, patterned fabrics with the nap (side to side), and leather are not 
recommended.

JSI strives to achieve customer satisfaction, therefore requests for patterned fabrics, with a nap application, and leather will be reviewed on a case by case 
basis. Fill out the sample form on the next page and contact Customer Service. Additional fabric yardage may be required and will be the customer’s 
responsibility. The customer may also be asked to approve additional seaming. Other additional charges may apply. If a patterned fabric is specified, JSI 
does not guarantee matching at seams.

Standard Seaming

The back and seat are upholstered separately and therefore will have no joining seams, only tailoring seams as per the product design. Shown below are 
examples of seams required to join the fabric on the seat and surround.  (marked with a      )

The seat seam is hidden on freestanding and modular units with full backs.  Partial back modular units have seaming on the bench section on the same 
side as the back. 

Benches (freestanding and modular) and ottomans have tailoring seams to align with the feet on the seat platform.

48” and 42” 36”

Privacy Surround will have a fabric joining seam on the front band of surround.
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Freestanding & Modular

Seating Material Options

This form must accompany order when specifying contrasting or complementary upholstery. 
Call for yardage and pricing.

Area (a), (b) and (c) are upholstery and can be specified in contrasting fabric. Legs and handle are a die-cast zinc with a matte 
chrome finish. 

Large Configurations

When using three or more modular units that will be connected as a single configuration, it is very helpful if the models and 
upholstery fabric are listed in sequence. This will assist in the order entry process and assure a better match of the
configuration. Refer to the diagrams below.

Freestanding with Surround

1 2
3 4

5

6

Sequence Model # Fabric a Fabric b

 1 of ____ ___________ ______________ ______________

 2 of ____ ___________ ______________ ______________

 3 of ____ ___________ ______________ ______________

 4 of ____ ___________ ______________ ______________

 5 of ____ ___________ ______________ ______________

 6 of ____ ___________ ______________ ______________

 7 of ____ ___________ ______________ ______________

 8 of ____ ___________ ______________ ______________

 9 of ____ ___________ ______________ ______________

Model Number:

Back (a):

Arms, Seat & Base (b):

Model Number:

Surround (a):

Back (b):

Seat & Base (c):
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Typical Configurations

ZV001

ZV002

Models

(3)	 ZV6688-FOB	 72" Radius Quarter Round with Outside Back
(2)	 ZVV2448-18HRT	 Half Round Coffee Table with Veneer Surface

Total List $15,139

Models

(4)	 ZV6688-FIB	 32" Radius Quarter Round with Inside BackTotal List $15,560
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Typical Configurations

ZV003

ZV004

Models

(1)	 ZV6688-FIB	 32" Radius Quarter Round with Inside Back 
(2)	 ZV6647	 72" Radius Wedge Bench
(1)	 ZVS1530-26WT	 Work Height Table with Pure White Solid Surface
(1)	 MIDDLE ARM	 Middle Arm with Pure White Solid Surface Tablet

Total List $8,925

Models

(1)	 ZV6688-FOB		 72" Radius Quarter Round with Outside Back
(1)	 ZV6650-OB		 72" Radius Wedge with Outside Back
(1)	 ZV6651-IB		 32" Radius Wedge with Inside Back
(1)	 ZV6688		 72" Radius Quarter Round Bench
(1)	 ZV6642		 42” dia. Ottoman

Total List $12,373
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Typical Configurations

ZV005

Models

(2)	 ZV6665	 Single Seat
(1)	 ZVS2448-18MT	 Coffee Table with Pure White Solid Surface
(1)	 ZV6683-FB	 In-Line Three Seat
(1)	 ZV6688	 72" Radius Quarter Round Bench
(1)	 ZV6647	 72" Radius Wedge Bench
(1)	 ZV6688-FOB	 72" Radius Quarter Round with Outside Back
(1)	 MIDDLE ARM	 Middle Arm
(1)	 ZV6651-IB	 32" Radius Wedge with Inside Back
(1)	 ZV6650-OB	 72" Radius Wedge with Outside Back
(2)	 ZV6688	 72" Radius Quarter Round Bench
(1)	 ZV6648	 48” dia. Ottoman
(1)	 ZVS2448-18HRT	 Half Round Coffee Table with Pure White Solid Surface
(1)	 ZVS1515-26PT	 Work Height Table with Pure White Solid Surface

Total List $32,790
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COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 31 36

Seat 20 1/2 29 3/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 3 1/2 Ctn Wt 82

Cu Ft 23

ZV6660
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad
•	 front casters and pull available, 

specify and add $116 list
•	 seat side power available, specify 

and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the center 
of the lower extreme back, dual 
charging USB add $176 list 
or single simplex add $95 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

$1,681
$1,719
$1,790
$1,913
$2,070
$2,229
$2,398
$2,635
$2,890
$3,286
$3,762

Single Seat

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 58 1/2 36

Seat 20 1/2 56 3/4 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 7 Ctn Wt 154

Cu Ft 42

ZV6670
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad
•	 seat side power available, specify 

and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left and 
right of the lower extreme back, 
dual charging USB add $351 list 
or single simplex add $193 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

$2,818
$2,891
$3,032
$3,277
$3,595
$3,912
$4,248
$4,722
$5,231
$6,025
$6,978

Two Seat

FREESTANDING



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊
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COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 86 36

Seat 20 1/2 84 3/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 10 1/2 Ctn Wt 224

Cu Ft 62

ZV6680
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad
•	 seat side power available, specify 

and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left, right 
and center of the lower extreme 
back, dual charging USB add 
$527 list or single simplex add 
$290 list; specify USB or Simplex 
and color Black (B) or White (W) 

$4,232
$4,341
$4,552
$4,923
$5,399
$5,875
$6,376
$7,092
$7,852
$9,042
$10,471

Three Seat
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Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

Specification information shown at right.474.2       ZIVA

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 33 1/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 24 1/4 17 1/2

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 5 Ctn Wt 97

Cu Ft 24

ZV6665
•	 upholstered seat, back and arms
•	 fabric application is railroad
•	 front casters and pull available, 

specify and add $116 list
•	 tablet available, specify and 

add $385 list for standard solid 
surface or $429 list for laminate 
or veneer; indicate right or left as 
seated and finish

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the center 
of the lower extreme back, dual 
charging USB add $176 list 
or single simplex add $95 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $431; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$2,148
$2,199
$2,300
$2,476
$2,703
$2,929
$3,168
$3,508
$3,870
$4,439
$4,495

Single Seat

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 60 3/4 36

Seat 20 1/2 51 3/4 17 1/2

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 8 1/2 Ctn Wt 198

Cu Ft 44

ZV6675
•	 upholstered seat, back and arms
•	 fabric application is railroad
•	 tablet available, specify and 

add $385 list for standard solid 
surface or $429 list for laminate 
or veneer; indicate right or left as 
seated and finish

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left and 
right of the lower extreme back, 
dual charging USB add $351 list 
or single simplex add $193 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $592; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$3,347
$3,433
$3,605
$3,906
$4,290
$4,675
$5,082
$5,661
$6,276
$7,240
$8,397

Two Seat

FREESTANDING



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color
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Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

ZIVA       475

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 88 1/4 36

Seat 20 1/2 79 1/4 17 1/2

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 12 Ctn Wt 258

Cu Ft 63

ZV6685
•	 upholstered seat, back and arms
•	 fabric application is railroad
•	 tablet available, specify and 

add $385 list for standard solid 
surface or $429 list for laminate 
or veneer; indicate right or left as 
seated and finish

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left, right 
and center of the lower extreme 
back, dual charging USB add 
$527 list or single simplex add 
$290 list; specify USB or Simplex 
and color Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $782; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$4,775
$4,896
$5,139
$5,563
$6,107
$6,650
$7,225
$8,042
$8,911
$10,271
$11,904

Three Seat

FREESTANDING



Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

Specification information shown at right.476       ZIVA
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COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 61 1/4 50 1/2

Seat 20 1/2 51 3/4 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 12 3/4 Ctn Wt 211

Cu Ft 61

ZV6670-PS
•	 upholstered seat, back and 

surround
•	 fabric application is railroad
•	 seat side power available, specify 

and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$3,665
$3,795
$4,052
$4,501
$5,079
$5,658
$6,268
$7,133
$8,059
$9,504
$11,240

Two Seat with Surround

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 61 1/4 50 1/2

Seat 20 1/2 51 3/4 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 13 1/2 Ctn Wt 225

Cu Ft 61

ZV6672-PS
•	 upholstered seat, back and 

surround
•	 fabric application is railroad
•	 tablet available, specify and 

add $385 list for standard solid 
surface or $429 list for laminate 
or veneer

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$3,864
$4,002
$4,274
$4,749
$5,362
$5,973
$6,620
$7,538
$8,517
$10,047
$11,883

Two Seat with Surround and 
Middle Arm

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 33 3/4 50 1/2

Seat 20 1/2 24 1/4 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 8 1/2 Ctn Wt 119

Cu Ft 37

ZV6660-PS
•	 upholstered seat, back and 

surround
•	 fabric application is railroad
•	 front casters and pull available, 

specify and add $116 list
•	 seat side power available, specify 

and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$2,741
$2,827
$2,999
$3,299
$3,684
$4,069
$4,475
$5,054
$5,670
$6,634
$7,790

Single Seat with Surround

FREESTANDING



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

ZIVA       477

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA
FREESTANDING

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 42 1/2 101 1/2 36

Seat 20 1/2 59 1/4 17 1/2

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 12 1/2 Ctn Wt 269

Cu Ft 97

ZV6688-FOB-2A
•	 upholstered seat, back and arms
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 tablet available, specify and 
add $385 list for standard solid 
surface or $429 list for laminate 
or veneer; indicate right or left as 
seated and finish

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left and 
right of the lower extreme back, 
dual charging USB add $351 list 
or single simplex add $193 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $1,064; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

•	 middle arm available, see page 
484.1

$4,506
$4,635
$4,886
$5,327
$5,895
$6,461
$7,059
$7,908
$8,815
$10,232
$11,933

72” Radius Quarter Round with 
Outside Back and Arms

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 39 1/2 87 5/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 45 5/8 17 1/2

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 9 1/2 Ctn Wt 254

Cu Ft 81

ZV6688-FIB-2A
•	 upholstered seat, back and arms
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 tablet available, specify and 
add $385 list for standard solid 
surface or $429 list for laminate 
or veneer; indicate right or left as 
seated and finish

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 middle arm available, see page 
484.1

$4,440
$4,535
$4,729
$5,062
$5,492
$5,925
$6,377
$7,024
$7,713
$8,790
$10,082

32” Radius Quarter Round with 
Inside Back and Arms



Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

Specification information shown at right.478       ZIVA

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 27 1/2 36

Seat 20 1/2 27 1/2 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 3 1/2 Ctn Wt 82

Cu Ft 20

ZV6628-FB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the center 
of the lower extreme back, dual 
charging USB add $176 list 
or single simplex add $95 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $431; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$1,630
$1,667
$1,737
$1,861
$2,018
$2,177
$2,345
$2,582
$2,837
$3,233
$3,710

In-Line Single Seat

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 55 36

Seat 20 1/2 55 1/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 7 Ctn Wt 154

Cu Ft 40

ZV6655-FB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left and 
right of the lower extreme back, 
dual charging USB add $351 list 
or single simplex add $193 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $592; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$2,851
$2,923
$3,064
$3,310
$3,629
$3,944
$4,281
$4,755
$5,265
$6,057
$7,010

In-Line Two Seat

MODULAR



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

ZIVA       478.1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 30 3/8 82 1/2 36

Seat 20 1/2 82 5/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 10 1/2 Ctn Wt 224

Cu Ft 59

ZV6683-FB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left, right 
and center of the lower extreme 
back, dual charging USB add 
$527 list or single simplex add 
$290 list; specify USB or Simplex 
and color Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $782; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$4,347
$4,454
$4,666
$5,037
$5,513
$5,987
$6,490
$7,203
$7,965
$9,155
$10,583

In-Line Three Seat

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 33 1/2 54 7/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 31 1/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 5 1/2 Ctn Wt 129

Cu Ft 44

ZV6650-OB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the center 
of the lower extreme back, dual 
charging USB add $176 list 
or single simplex add $95 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $567; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$2,183
$2,238
$2,349
$2,544
$2,792
$3,042
$3,305
$3,678
$4,079
$4,702
$5,449

72” Radius Wedge with Outside 
Back

MODULAR



LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

Specification information shown at right.478.2       ZIVA

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 42 1/2 94 7/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 59 1/4 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 7 Ctn Wt 231

Cu Ft 92

ZV6688-ROB
ZV6688-LOB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the center 
of the lower extreme back, dual 
charging USB add $176 list 
or single simplex add $95 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $567; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$3,117
$3,189
$3,331
$3,577
$3,894
$4,212
$4,548
$5,023
$5,530
$6,325
$7,276

72” Radius Quarter Round with 
Partial Outside Back

right shown

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 42 1/2 101 1/2 36

Seat 20 1/2 59 1/4 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 11 Ctn Wt 190

Cu Ft 100

ZV6688-FOB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left and 
right of the lower extreme back, 
dual charging USB add $351 list 
or single simplex add $193 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $1025; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$3,961
$4,072
$4,294
$4,682
$5,180
$5,680
$6,205
$6,953
$7,751
$8,998
$10,493

72” Radius Quarter Round with 
Outside Back

MODULAR



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

ZIVA       479

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊
COM

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 42 1/2 101 1/2 36

Seat 20 1/2 59 1/4 17 1/2

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 11 3/4 Ctn Wt 275

Cu Ft 100

ZV6688-FOB-RA
ZV6688-FOB-LA
•	 upholstered seat, back and arms
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 tablet available, specify and 
add $385 list for standard solid 
surface or $429 list for laminate 
or veneer

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left and 
right of the lower extreme back, 
dual charging USB add $351 list 
or single simplex add $193 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $1025; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$4,262
$4,382
$4,619
$5,034
$5,566
$6,099
$6,662
$7,461
$8,313
$9,644
$11,243

72” Radius Quarter Round with  
Outside Back and Arm

right shown

MODULAR



Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

Specification information shown at right.480       ZIVA

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 32 3/4 47 3/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 25 1/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 4 Ctn Wt 114

Cu Ft 37

ZV6651-IB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$2,151
$2,192
$2,273
$2,413
$2,594
$2,776
$2,967
$3,239
$3,528
$3,982
$4,527

32” Radius Wedge with Inside 
Back

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 39 1/2 87 5/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 45 5/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 8 Ctn Wt 231

Cu Ft 81

ZV6688-FIB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$3,890
$3,971
$4,132
$4,415
$4,778
$5,140
$5,522
$6,068
$6,647
$7,556
$8,643

32” Radius Quarter Round with 
Inside Back

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 39 1/2 87 5/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 52 7/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 5 1/2 Ctn Wt 189

Cu Ft 81

ZV6688-RIB
ZV6688-LIB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$3,083
$3,139
$3,250
$3,445
$3,693
$3,942
$4,205
$4,579
$4,979
$5,602
$6,349

32” Radius Quarter Round with 
Partial Inside Back

right shown

MODULAR



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

ZIVA       480.1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 39 1/2 87 5/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 45 5/8 17 1/2

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 8 3/4 Ctn Wt 242

Cu Ft 81

ZV6688-FIB-RA
ZV6688-FIB-LA
•	 upholstered seat, back and arms
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 tablet available, specify and 
add $385 list for standard solid 
surface or $429 list for laminate 
or veneer

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 middle arm available, see page 
484.1

$4,194
$4,282
$4,459
$4,767
$5,164
$5,561
$5,980
$6,574
$7,209
$8,201
$9,391

32” Radius Quarter Round with 
Inside Back

right shown

MODULAR



LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

Specification information shown at right.480.2       ZIVA

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 33 1/2 41 1/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 18 1/4 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 3 3/4 Ctn Wt 78

Cu Ft 34

ZV6550-OB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the center 
of the lower extreme back, dual 
charging USB add $176 list 
or single simplex add $95 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or White (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $431; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$1,810
$1,847
$1,922
$2,053
$2,221
$2,389
$2,649
$2,929
$3,228
$3,695
$4,254

54” Radius Wedge with Outside 
Back

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 42 1/2 95 1/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 33 1/2 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 4 3/4 Ctn Wt 139    

Cu Ft 95

ZV6588-ROB
ZV6588-LOB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the center 
of the lower extreme back, dual 
charging USB add $176 list 
or single simplex add $95 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or white (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $431; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$2,552
$2,599
$2,695
$2,862
$3,077
$3,291
$3,626
$3,982
$4,364
$4,961
$5,676

54” Radius Quarter Round with 
Partial Outside Back

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

right shown

MODULAR



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

ZIVA       480.3

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 45 1/2 75 3/4 36

Seat 20 1/2 33 1/2 17 1/2

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 6 3/4 Ctn Wt 142    

Cu Ft 81

ZV6588-FOB-RA
ZV6588-FOB-LA
•	 upholstered seat, back and arms
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 tablet available, specify and 
add $385 list for standard solid 
surface or $429 list for laminate 
or veneer

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left and 
right of the lower extreme back, 
dual charging USB add $351 list 
or single simplex add $193 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or white (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $926; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$3,255
$3,326
$3,464
$3,707
$4,020
$4,332
$4,819
$5,339
$5,896
$6,763
$7,806

54” Radius Quarter Round with 
Outside Back and Arm

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 4 1/2 75 3/4 36

Seat 20 1/2 33 1/2 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 6 1/2 Ctn Wt 132    

Cu Ft 11

ZV6588-FOB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

•	 power available in the left and 
right of the lower extreme back, 
dual charging USB add $351 list 
or single simplex add $193 list; 
specify USB or Simplex and color 
Black (B) or white (W) 

•	 stand up surface with privacy 
screen available, add $926; 
specify standard JSI laminate for 
top and the color of felt board for 
the privacy screen  

$3,107
$3,171
$3,300
$3,525
$3,814
$4,104
$4,553
$5,035
$5,550
$6,353
$7,317

54” Radius Quarter Round with 
Outside Back

MODULAR



LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

Specification information shown at right.480.4       ZIVA

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊
COM

A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 32 3/4 36 3/8 36

Seat 20 1/2 19 1/2 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 3    Ctn Wt 115    

Cu Ft 29

ZV6551-IB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$1,626
$1,656
$1,717
$1,821
$1,956
$2,092
$2,303
$2,528
$2,769
$3,144
$3,595

14” Radius Wedge with Inside 
Back 

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 39 1/2 66 1/2 36

Seat 20 1/2 35 1/2 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 5    Ctn Wt 102    

Cu Ft 63

ZV6588-FIB
•	 upholstered seat and back
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$2,749
$2,801
$2,904
$3,086
$3,319
$3,553
$3,915
$4,304
$4,719
$5,366
$6,145

14” Radius Quarter Round with 
Inside Back

MODULAR



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

ZIVA       480.5

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊
COM

A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 39 1/2 66 1/2 36

Seat 20 1/2 35 1/2 17 1/2

Arm 26

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 5 3/4 Ctn Wt 112    

Cu Ft 63

ZV6588-FIB-RA
ZV6588-FIB-LA
•	 upholstered seat, back and arms
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 tablet available, specify and 
add $385 list for standard solid 
surface or $429 list for laminate 
or veneer

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$2,875
$2,934
$3,050
$3,253
$3,515
$3,776
$4,182
$4,617
$5,082
$5,807
$6,679

14” Radius Quarter Round with 
Inside Back and Arm

right shown

MODULAR



Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

Specification information shown at right.481.2       ZIVA

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 20 1/2 27 1/2 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 2 Ctn Wt 50

Cu Ft 7

ZV6628
•	 upholstered seat
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$1,335
$1,357
$1,397
$1,468
$1,558
$1,648
$1,745
$1,880
$2,025
$2,253
$2,524

Singe Seat Bench

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 20 1/2 55 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 4 Ctn Wt 73

Cu Ft 14

ZV6655
•	 upholstered seat
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$2,266
$2,309
$2,388
$2,530
$2,711
$2,893
$3,084
$3,356
$3,645
$4,100
$4,644

Two Seat Bench

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 20 1/2 82 1/2 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 6 Ctn Wt 146

Cu Ft 21

ZV6683
•	 upholstered seat
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$3,237
$3,299
$3,420
$3,631
$3,905
$4,175
$4,463
$4,869
$5,304
$5,986
$6,802

Three Seat Bench

MODULAR



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

•	 Linking bracket included.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

ZIVA       482.1

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 23 5/8 47 3/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 2 3/4 Ctn Wt 57

Cu Ft 14

ZV6647
•	 upholstered seat
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$1,404
$1,432
$1,489
$1,587
$1,710
$1,835
$1,967
$2,154
$2,354
$2,665
$3,039

72” Radius Wedge Bench

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 32 5/8 87 5/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 5 1/2 Ctn Wt 105

Cu Ft 34

ZV6688
•	 upholstered seat
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

•	 seat side power available, specify 
and add $849 list; indicate right 
or left as seated and color Black 
(B) or White (W)

$2,476
$2,532
$2,644
$2,838
$3,086
$3,335
$3,600
$3,973
$4,373
$4,996
$5,744

72” Radius Quarter Round Bench

MODULAR



LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

Specification information shown at right.482.2       ZIVA

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊
COM

A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 29 5/8 34 3/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 2    Ctn Wt 34    

Cu Ft 13

ZV6547
•	 upholstered seat
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

$1,243
$1,264
$1,306
$1,378
$1,472
$1,565
$1,710
$1,866
$2,032
$2,291
$2,602

54 “ Radius Wedge Bench

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 32 5/8 63 5/8 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 3    Ctn Wt 63    

Cu Ft 26

ZV6588
•	 upholstered seat
•	 armless
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

$1,979
$2,010
$2,072
$2,181
$2,321
$2,461
$2,679
$2,913
$3,161
$3,550
$4,017

54 “ Radius Quarter Round 
Bench

MODULAR



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

ZIVA       484.1

9 1

•	 use with custom configurations
•	 indicate on order unit arm will be used on
•	 tablet available, specify and add $385 list for standard solid surface or $429 list 

for laminate or veneer
•	 Note: fabric specified for the arm must be the same as the seat of the unit it will 

be used with. 
•	 com: 1

Middle Arm COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

$304
$314
$330
$361
$399
$438
$498
$561
$629
$735
$864

9 1

•	 use with custom configurations
•	 indicate on order unit arm will be used on
•	 specify location, left or right as seated in unit
•	 tablet available, specify and add $385 list for standard solid surface or $429 list for 

laminate or veneer
•	 power unit available, specify and add $849 list; indicate right or left as seated and 

color Black (B) or White (W) 
•	 Note: fabric specified for the arm must be the same as the seat of the unit it will be 

used with
•	 com: 1

End Arm COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

$304
$314
$330
$361
$399
$438
$498
$561
$629
$735
$864

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT List Price

MODULAR



Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊

Specification information shown at right.484.2       ZIVA

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 48 48 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 4 Ctn Wt 95

Cu Ft 27

ZV6648
•	 upholstered seat
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

$1,901
$1,943
$2,023
$2,165
$2,346
$2,528
$2,719
$2,991
$3,280
$3,734
$4,279

48” dia. Ottoman

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 42 42 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 4 Ctn Wt 79

Cu Ft 21

ZV6642
•	 upholstered seat
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

$1,602
$1,644
$1,724
$1,865
$2,046
$2,228
$2,419
$2,691
$2,981
$3,434
$3,979

42” dia. Ottoman

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 36 36 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 3 1/2 Ctn Wt 65

Cu Ft 16

ZV6636
•	 upholstered seat
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

$1,291
$1,328
$1,399
$1,521
$1,679
$1,838
$2,007
$2,245
$2,499
$2,895
$3,371

36” dia. Ottoman



Specifications
•	 Fabric is railroaded.
•	 Non-patterned textile is recommended.
•	 Frame interior is upholstery grade plywood with 

glued solid hardwood cross members reinforced with 
wood screws.

•	 Seat has synthetic sheet webbing with cross strap 
and 3 5/8" thick high resiliency seat polyurethane 
multi-density foam.

•	 Back has 1 3/4" thick polyurethane foam, back 
lumbar has 10 channel stitch detail thru  3/8" thick 
polyurethane foam.

•	  3/4" of high grade polyurethane foam covers a 
plywood constructed arm frame.

•	 Linking bracket included.

➋ �See a selection of graded in fabric manufacturers 
and patterns on pages 13–20. Contact Customer 
Service for additional fabric options.

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Fabric Selection - vendor, pattern and color

LO
UN

G
E

ZIVA

ZIVA       484.3

Description Model Specifications List Price Per Grade➊
COM

A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Dimensions D W H

Overall 24 24 17 1/2

Upholstery Shipping

COM Ydg 1 1/2 Ctn Wt 48    

Cu Ft 8

ZV6624
•	 upholstered seat
•	 fabric application is railroad. 

Non-patterned fabrics are 
recommended

$1,000
$1,015
$1,046
$1,100
$1,171
$1,240
$1,349
$1,466
$1,591
$1,785
$2,018

24” dia. Ottoman
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ZIVA TABLES

Ziva Tables Order Check List:

Specify:
□  1. Model Number
□  2. Top Material
          a.) Veneer
            1.) Wood Species - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1)
            2.) Wood Finish
          b.) Laminate
            1.) Laminate Color
          c.) Solid Surface
            1.) Solid Surface Color - Armadillo (ARM), Pebble Pearl (PEB) or Pure White (PUR)

Example:

ZVV2448-18MT 
(model #)

VENEER 
(top material)

CH1 
(wood species)

AUT 
(finish)

1. Model Number

2. Top Material Selection:
	 a.) Veneer 
	 Flat Cut
	 Cherry (CH1)	 Maple (MA1)			   Walnut (WA1)
	 AUT	 Autumn	 ALE	 Ale					     AUB	 Auburn
	 BRL	 Barley	 BUT	 Butterscotch	 ESP	 Espresso
	 BBN	 Bourbon	 CIN	 Cinnamon		  MCH	 Mocha
	 BRG	 Brighton	 FLX	 Flax					     NTO	 Night Owl
	 CLA	 Classic	 VEN	 Venetian			   SIE	 Sienna
	 EAR	 Earthy								        TOF	 Toffee
	 LGC	 Legacy								        TRF	 Truffle
	 PRL	 Praline
	 SAF	 Saffron

 	 Double Cut (DC1)
	 COF	 Coffee
	 CRM	 Cremello
	 FOS	 Fossil
	 GRH	 Graphite
	 KHK	 Khaki
	 STU	 Studio Teak

	 �b.) Laminate 
AGA	 Aged Ash		  GRH	 Graphite 
ALB	 Alabaster		  HGL	 High Line 
ALE	 Ale		  OAT	 Oatmeal Cookie 
AUT	 Autumn		  PIN	 Pinnacle Walnut 
BLO	 Blonde Echo		  SHD	 Shadow 
BBN	 Bourbon		  SLG	 Slate Grey 
BZW	 Brazilwood		  STU	 Studio Teak 
BBL	 Bridal Blanco		 VIN	 Vintage 
BRG	 Brighton		  WLH	 Walnut Heights 
DWH	 Designer White	 WEA	 Weathered Ash 
FLO	 Florence Walnut

	 �c.) Solid Surface
	 ARM	 Armadillo		  PEB	 Pebble Pearl
	 BLP	 Black Pearl		  PUR	 Pure White



O
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Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model Laminate

Flat Cut
Veneer

Double Cut
Veneer

Solid 
Surface➊

ZIVA TABLES

24 48 18 51    15    ZVT2448-18MT $1,748
24 48 18 51    15    ZVV2448-18MT $1,748 $1,836
24 48 18 51    15    ZVS2448-18MT $1,889

•	 Arctic Silver powder-coated frame

Coffee Table

30 30 18 42    12    ZVT3030-18MT $1,646
30 30 18 42    12    ZVV3030-18MT $1,646 $1,729
30 30 18 42    12    ZVS3030-18MT $1,780

•	 Arctic Silver powder-coated frame

Square Coffee Table

24 48 18 45    15    ZVT2448-18HRT $1,628
24 48 18 45    15    ZVV2448-18HRT $1,628 $1,710
24 48 18 45    15    ZVS2448-18HRT $1,761

•	 Arctic Silver powder-coated frame

Half Round Coffee Table



To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number

➋	Top Material:

	 a.) Veneer

	      1.) Wood Species - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1),

	           Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1)

	            a.) Finish Color

	 b.) Laminate

	      1.) Laminate Color

	 c.) Solid Surface - Armadillo (ARM), Black Pearl (BLP), 
     Pebble Pearl (PEB) or Pure White (PUR)

   Wood Finish Options:
Cherry		  Maple	 Walnut
AUT	 Autumn	 ALE	 Ale	 AUB	 Auburn
BRL	 Barley	 BUT	 Butterscotch	 ESP	 Espresso
BBN	 Bourbon	 CIN	 Cinnamon	 MCH	 Mocha
BRG	 Brighton	 FLX	 Flax	 NTO	 Night Owl
CLA	 Classic	 VEN	 Venetian	 SIE	 Sienna
EAR	 Earthy	 TOF	 Toffee
LGC	 Legacy	 TRF	 Truffle
PRL	 Praline
SAF	 Saffron

Double Cut
COF	 Coffee
CRM	 Cremello
FOS	 Fossil
GRH	 Graphite
KHK	 Khaki
STU	 Studio Teak

   Laminate Top Options:
AGA	 Aged Ash	 GRH	 Graphite 
ALB	 Alabaster	 HGL	 High Line 
ALE	 Ale	 OAT	 Oatmeal Cookie 
AUT	 Autumn	 PIN	 Pinnacle Walnut 
BLO	 Blonde Echo	 SHD	 Shadow 
BBN	 Bourbon	 SLG	 Slate Grey 
BZW	 Brazilwood	 STU	 Studio Teak
BBL	 Bridal Blanco	 VIN	 Vintage
BRG	 Brighton	 WLH	 Walnut Heights 
DWH	 Designer White	 WEA	 Weathered Ash 
FLO	 Florence Walnut 

   Solid Surface Top Options:
ARM	 Armadillo	 PEB	 Pebble Pearl 
BLP	 Black Pearl	 PUR	 Pure White

2a

2b

2c

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model Laminate

Flat Cut
Veneer

Double Cut
Veneer

Solid 
Surface➊
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15 30 26 21    8    ZVT1530-26WT $1,424
15 30 26 21    8    ZVV1530-26WT $1,424 $1,496
15 30 26 21    8    ZVS1530-26WT $1,538

•	 Arctic Silver powder-coated frame

Work Height Table

12 24 26 17    6    ZVT2448-26HRT $1,009
12 24 26 17    6    ZVV2448-26HRT $1,009 $1,060
12 24 26 17    6    ZVS2448-26HRT $1,092

•	 Arctic Silver powder-coated frame

Half Round Work Height Table

15 15 26 14    5    ZVT1515-26PT $1,077
15 15 26 14    5    ZVV1515-26PT $1,077 $1,131
15 15 26 14    5    ZVS1515-26PT $1,165

•	 Arctic Silver powder-coated frame

Square Work Height Table


